### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM361709

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Lubrizol Corporation		11/04/2015	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chemtool Incorporated	
Street Address:	801 West Rockton Road	
City:	Rockton	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61072	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3234937	NUSOL	
Registration Number:	0760898	TENAXOL	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4403475219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (440) 943-4200

Email: andrea.zwegat@lubrizol.com **Correspondent Name:** The Lubrizol Corporation Address Line 1: 29400 Lakeland Boulevard Address Line 2: Attn: Andrea A. Zwegat Address Line 4: Wickliffe, OHIO 44092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7042, 7030 748031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea A. Zwegat
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea A. Zwegat/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Trademark Assignment Lubrizol to Chemtool Incorporated #page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment\_Lubrizol to Chemtool Incorporated #page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005664 FRAME: 0151

900343694

source=Trademark Assignment\_Lubrizol to Chemtool Incorporated #page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment\_Lubrizol to Chemtool Incorporated #page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005664 FRAME: 0152 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 4th day of November, 2015 by and between The

Lubrizol Corporation, an Ohio Corporation, with a business address at 29400 Lakeland

Boulevard, Wickliffe, Ohio 44092-2298 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Chemtool Incorporated, a

Delaware corporation with a business address at 801 West Rockton Road, Rockton, Illinois

61072 ("ASSIGNEE").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged the parties, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows.

1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and conveys to Assignee its

entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached

Schedule A, together with all the goodwill associated therewith, as well as all of its rights to

injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past and

future, for infringement or other violation of the trademarks, or any other violation or injury to

the goodwill associated with the trademarks and the right to sue for and recover the same in its

own name and that of its successors and/or assigns.

2. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed in all respects, including as to

validity, interpretation and effect, by the internal laws of the State of Ohio without regard to

choice of law principles.

3. <u>Amendments</u>. This Assignment shall not be amended, modified, or supplemented

except by a written instrument signed by an authorized representative of each of the parties

hereto.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank - Signature Pages Follow]

1 Page

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment is executed as of the date first set forth above

THE LUBRIZOL CORPORATION (Assignor)
By: OLIANT
Name: Daniel L. Sheets
Title: Senior Vice President
Subscribed and sworn to before me this the day of November, 2015
By: Andra ? )
Notary Public
Print Name: Maria A Zwegat William
Print Name: Marie A Zwegat  SEAL State of Ohio  My Commission Expires February 18, 2019
My Commission Expires February 18, 2019
ACCEPTED:
CHEMTOOL INCORPORATED (Assignee)
By: Lucia Flater
Name: Brian Valentine
Title: <u>Vice President and Treasurer</u>
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Y day of Vingor , 2015
By: <u>and a graph</u>
Notary Public
Print Name: Andrea A. Zwega J Spanish
Print Name: Andrea A. Zwegat SEAL Andrea A. Zwegat Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires February 18, 2019  Print Name: Andrea A. Zwegat Notary Public 2   Page
State of Ohio My Commission Expires Pebruary 18, 2019  2   Page
TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005664 FRAME: 0154

## SCHEDULE A

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.
Nusol	United States of America	3234937
Tenaxol	United States of America	760898

# COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS AND LOGOS

100 111
ACG EP-2
ALC (40, 50, 60, 215, 220)
ALPHA (2000, 2000-HD, FG-2-100)
ALPHAQUENCH (5300, 5301)
BENTONE MOLY 3
BENTONE MOLY 3
CAST CLEAN IC
CAST CLEAN S
CHEM RELEASE (7250RC, 7461, 7520DP, 7560, 7561)
CHEMCUT (CF 135)
CHEMFORM (66-DPS, 89-S, 90-S, 160-S)
CHEMGRIND (4, 200, 210
CHEMLITH (EP-2-A)
CHEMPLUS (2-R)
CLEAN MASHEEN
CSC (980-Tan)
CT (2, , 5-A, 3300, 250, 250 CT, 237, 239, 8052B, 498, EDM, EDM OIL, EDM GOLDEN,
500-LC, 250-NC, 3430, 400 HTO, 500 HTO, 324-Cl, 910-C, 3359, 3337-TC, 3417 EP,
2200-RP, 2240-RP, 2247-RP)
CT2
CUTALL (200 EPX)
DIKOTE (1212)
DURALUBE (EP-2)
EP SYNTHETIC GEAR LUBRICANTS (ISO 58, 100 and 150)
FMG FUTURA (2 (H1))
HVLC EP-2
LAC 110
LAC 125
LAC 145
LAC RUST
LARZIP-15
LMC-70RR

3 | Page

LUBRICAST (899, 840 D, 820 D, 814 ZR, 898 NS, 935, HI Temp, 628, Bee's Wax, 14, 28, 677 WS, Proshot 429, 902-LPC) LUBRICUT LUBRIDRAW (3363, 3320, 3350, 3477) MARQUENCH (325, 220D) RPA (500) SLC ISO (220) SLICE SORP (10) TRANSSTORE POLYQUENCH **CRYOQUENCH** TENAXOL TECHNOLOGIES  $\mathbf{T}\mathbf{I}$ Our Divisions © Industrial CHEMTOOL INCORPORATED Molecules

4 Page